Hymns for the Church Year
by Thomas H. Boreman
boreman4@yahoo.com

Time after Pentecost, Lectionary 22—Christ the King (and Thanksgiving Day)

Year C

Hymn suggestions are from four Augsburg Fortress publications. E refers to Evangelical Lutheran Worship, L refers to Lutheran Book of Worship,
W refers to With One Voice, and WP refers to Worship and Praise. H is Hymn of the Day, G is Gathering Hymn, and S is Sending Hymn. I, Ps, 11,
and HG are hymns relating to the Revised Common Lectionary, and refer to the First Lesson, Psalm, Second Lesson, and Holy Gospel.

August 28, 2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 22
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E532/W718
E462/L203
E716/L419
E760/W778
E880/W797
WP87

E482
E651/W750
E509/L239
E676/L403
E705/L415
E712/L423
E807/L499
E551/W723
E720/WP147

Here in This Place (Gather Us In)
Now We Join in Celebration

Lord of All Nations, Grant Me Grace
O Christ the Same

O God Beyond All Praising

Let There Be Praise

I Come with Joy

O, Praise the Gracious Power

God’s Word Is Our Great Heritage
Lord, Speak to Us, that We May Speak
God of Grace and God of Glory

Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve
We Are Called

September 4, 2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 23
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E667/L398
E802/L487
E772/L480
WP72
E757/W782
E660/L377
E798

E810/ L503
E731/L558
E651/W750
E760/W778
E880/W797
E583,685/L406
E808
E801/WP28

“Take up Your Cross,” the Savior Said
Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus

Oh, that the Lord Would Guide My Ways
I Will Delight

All My Hope on God Is Founded

Lift High the Cross

Will You Come and Follow Me

O Jesus, | Have Promised

Earth and All Stars!

Oh, Praise the Gracious Power

O Christ the Same

O God Beyond All Praising

Take My Life that | May Be

Lord Jesus, You Shall Be My Song
Change My Heart, O God

September 11, 2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 24
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E789/L481
E779/L448
E745/L438
E765/L469
E834/L526
E609/L.306
WP151
E676/L403
E502/L456
E447/W695
E608
E477/W700
E544/1.196
E707/L424
E786/L459

September 18, 2016
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E587-8/L290
E583,685/L406
E717/W763
E720

E710
E569/L.274

Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Amazing Grace, How Sweet the Sound
Lord, Teach Us How to Pray Aright
Lord of All Hopefulness

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Chief of Sinners Though | Be

We Rejoice in the Grace of God

Lord, Speak to Us, That We May Speak
The King of Love My Shepherd Is

O Blessed Spring

Softly and Tenderly Jesus Is Calling

| Received the Living God

Praise the Lord, Rise up Rejoicing
Lord of Glory, You Have Bought Us
O Holy Spirit, Enter in

TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 25

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Take My Life, that | May Be

Let Justice Flow like Streams

We Are Called

Let Streams of Living Justice

The Day You Gave Us, Lord, Has Ended

Ps
HG

OO Ouvuwn

WP40
E678/L408
E545/L.259
E655/L364
E713/L416
E858-9/L543
E891/L569
E822/W795
E678/L408

From Where the Sun Rises

God, Whose Giving Knows No Ending
Lord, Dismiss Us with Your Blessing
Son of God, Eternal Savior

O God of Every Nation

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

God Bless Our Native Land

Oh, Sing to the Lord

God, Whose Giving Know No Ending

September 25, 2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTNRY 26
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E690
E655/L364
E546
E877/L539
WP13
E473/L165
E827/L516
E729/L433
E750/L325
E532/W718
E712/L423
E825/L252
E678/L408
E810/L503
E723

October 2, 2016
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E633
E796/L507
E600/L295
E863
E517/L230
E802/L487
E605/L307
E405/W680
E527/L253
EB883/L245
E545/L259
E729/L433
E839-40/L533-4
E679/L563
E526/W719

ctober 9, 2016

E833/L560
E610/L360
E618/L343
E453/WP14
E802/L487
E812-13/L500
E357/L111
WP81

We Raise Our Hands to You, O Lord
Son of God, Eternal Savior

To Be Your Presence

Praise the Almighty!

Awesome God

Holy, Holy, Holy

Arise, My Soul, Arise!

The Church of Christ, in Every Age
Lord, Thee | Love with All My Heart
Here in This Place (Gather Us In)
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
You Servants of God

God, Whose Giving Knows No Ending
O Jesus, | Have Promised

Canticle of the Turning

TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTNRY 27
We’ve Come this Far by Faith

How Firm a Foundation

Out of the Depths | Cry to You

My God, How Wonderful Thou Art
Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word
Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus

Forgive Our Sins as We Forgive

O Spirit of Life

Lord Jesus Christ, Be Present Now

All People that on Earth Do Dwell
Lord, Dismiss Us with Your Blessing
The Church of Christ, in Every Age
Now Thank We All Our God

For the Fruit of All Creation

God Is Here!

TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTNRY 28
Oh, that | Had a Thousand Voices
O Christ, the Healer, We Have Come
Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer
Baptized and Set Free
Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus
Faith of Our Fathers
Lamb of God, Pure and Sinless
Kyrie Eleison

E839-40/L533-4 Now Thank We All Our God

E886/L559
E655/L364
E848/L520
E858-9/L543

Oh, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing
Son of God, Eternal Savior

Give to Our God Immortal Praise
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty


mailto:boreman4@yahoo.com

G  E822/W795 Oh, Sing to the Lord E418/W689 Rejoice in God’s Saints
S E845 Voices Raised to You
November 6, 2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 32

October 16,2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 29 H  E361/L141 The Day of Resurrection!
H  E790/W746 Day by Day H  E426/W691 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
H  E745/L438 Lord, Teach Us How to Pray Aright | E619/L352 I Know that My Redeemer Lives
Ps  WP159 You Are My God 1l E526/W719 God Is Here!
Ps  E871/L542 Sing Praise to God, the Highest Good I WP131 Stand in the Congregation
I E507/L237 O God of Light HG E441/L351 Oh, Happy Day When We Shall Stand
I E676/L403 Lord, Speak to Us, that We May Speak S E517/L230 Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word
I E514/L231 O Word of God Incarnate G  E628/L331 Jerusalem My Happy Home
HG E706 The People Walk E621/L.340 Jesus Lives, My Sure Defense
HG E769/L453 If You but Trust in God to Guide You S E618/L343 Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer
E503-5/L228-9 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God G  E647/L358 Glorious Things of You Are Spoken
S E539/L263 Abide, O Dearest Savior E820/L514 O Savior, Precious Savior
G  Eb596-7/L293-4 My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less G  EB835/L527 All Creatures Worship God Most High
S E624/1.341 Jesus, Still Lead On G E879/L561 For the Beauty of the Earth
S E776/L446 What God Ordains Is Good Indeed S E826/W801 Thine the Amen
G  E737/W768 He Comes to Us As One Unknown
November 13,2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTNRY 33
October 23,2016 TIME AFTER PENTECOST-LECTIONARY 30 H E766/L366 Lord of Our Life
H E606/W733 Our Father, We Have Wandered H E785/L346 When Peace Like a River
H  E631/L315 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling | E553/L265 Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
| E600/L295 Out of the Depths | Cry to You Ps  E824/L554 This Is My Father’s World
1 E815/W649 | Want to Walk as a Child of the Light Ps  E731/L558 Earth and All Stars!
HG E615/W739 In All Our Grief Ps  WP73 I Will Sing, | Will Sing
HG E601/L91 Savior, When in Dust to You HG E517/L230 Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word
HG [EB893/L401 Before You, Lord, We Bow HG E796/L507 How Firm a Foundation
G  E757/W782 All My Hope on God is Founded HG E870/L241 We Praise You, O God
S E537/L260 On Our Way Rejoicing HG E327L355 Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow
G  EB865/L549 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven S E890/L332 Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory
G  E251/W730 My Soul Proclaims Your Greatness G  E693/L407 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
S E541/L.220 O Jesus, Blessed Lord S E785//L346 When Peace Like a River
S E796/L507 How Firm a Foundation G  E632/L320 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
E614/W737 There Is a Balm in Gilead E723 Canticle of the Turning
G  E556/WP98 Morning Has Broken
November 20,2016 CHRIST THE KING
October 30,2016 = REFORMATION SUNDAY H  EB838/L518 Beautiful Savior
H  E517/L230 Lord, Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word H  E430/L171 Rejoice, for Christ Is King!
H E654/L369 The Church’s One Foundation | E634/L328-9 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name!
Ps  E503-5/L228-9 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God Ps E724/L436 All Who Love and Serve Your City
Ps E713/L416 O God of Every Nation I WP135 The Church Song
1 E590/L297 Salvation unto Us Has Come 1l E834/L526 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Il E594/L299 Dear Christians, One and All Il E416/L179 At the Name of Jesus
I WpP25 By Grace We Have Been Saved HG ES811/L102 On My Heart Imprint Your Image
1 E591 That Priceless Grace HG E343/L94/W661 My Song Is Love Unknown
G  EbB96-7/L293-4 My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less HG E599/L309 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
S E327/L355 Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow HG E637 Holy God, Holy and Glorious
S E652/L.365 Built on a Rock S E854/L525 Blessing and Honor
G  E759/L479 My Faith Looks Up to Thee S E434/L530 Jesus Shall Reign
S E665/L.393 Rise, Shine, You People! G  EB842/L548 Oh, Worship the King
S E645/L367/W747 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation S E439/W744 Soon and Very Soon
E729 The Church of Christ in Every Age
November 24,2016 THANKSGIVING DAY
November 6, 2016 ALL SAINTS SUNDAY H E694/L412 Sing to the Lord of Harvest
H  E420-1/L177-8 By All Your Saints H  E689/L409 Praise and Thanksgiving
H  E426/W691 Sing with All the Saints in Glory Ps  E884-5/L564-5 Praise God From Whom All Blessings Flow
Ps  E731/L558 Earth and All Stars! Ps  E883/L245 All People that on Earth Do Dwell
Il E456/W693 Baptized in Water Ps  WP87 Let There Be Praise
I WP113 Open Our Eyes, Lord Il E867/L552 In Thee Is Gladness
S E449/.189 We Know that Christ Is Raised 11 E873-4/L553 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart!
G  E631/L315 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling HG E461 All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly
G E632/L320 O God, Our Help in Ages Past HG E693/L407 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
S E873-4/L553 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart HG E480/L222 O Bread of Life from Heaven
S E826/W801 Thine the Amen G  EA485/W702 I Am the Bread of Life
E424/L175 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones G  E618/L343 Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer
E654/L.369 The Church’s One Foundation E E680-1/L362 We Plow the Fields and Scatter
G  EA414/L535 Holy God, We Praise Your Name S E881/L557 Let All Things Now Living
E427/L176 For All Your Saints, O Lord S E870/L241 We Praise You, O God thb



